(a)	 Interest Rate Risk Exposure

The consolidated entity is exposed to interest rate risk on financial assets and financial liabilities at the end of the reporting period
where a change in interest rates may affect future cashflows or fair values of financial instruments. The group is exposed to
interest rate risk on its cash and cash equivalent balances which are subject to floating interest rates. At year end, cash balances
subject to floating interest amounted to of $929 (2023: $699,453).

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the consolidated entity’s exposures to changes in interest rates. The table indicates
how profit and equity values reported at reporting date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that
management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is
independent of other variables.

Sensitivity Analyses

At 30 June 2024 and at 30 June 2023, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Consolidated Entity

2024

Impact on
Post Tax Profit

$

Impact on
Equity

$
Increase in interest rate by 2% 19 19
Decrease in interest rate by 2% (19) (19)

2023
Increase in interest rate by 2% 13,989 13,989
Decrease in interest rate by 2% (13,989) (13,989)

HOT CHILI  Annual Report 202468 HOT CHILI  Annual Report 2024 HOT CHILI  Annual Report 2024

24.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)
Risk Exposures and Responses: (Cont’d)

(b)	Credit Risk Exposure

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the consolidated entity, which comprise deposits with banks and trade and other
receivables. The consolidated entity’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with the maximum
exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. The carrying amount of financial assets included in the statement of
financial position represents the consolidated entity’s maximum exposure to credit risk in relation to those assets.